
12/09/25

Pool A Pool B
Centrals Bathurst City
City Colts Cavaliers
Orange CYMS Orange City
Rugby Union St Pats Old Boys

Match 
No Date Time Pool Home Team Away Team Venue

ROUND 1

1 Fri 24 Oct 6:30 PM B Orange City v Bathurst City Wade Park

2 Fri 31 Oct 6:30 PM A City Colts v Rugby Union Wade Park

3 Fri 7 Nov 6:30 PM A Centrals v Orange CYMS Wade Park

4 Fri 14 Nov 6:30 PM B Cavaliers v St Pats Old Boys Wade Park

ROUND 2

5 Fri 28 Nov 6:30 PM A Centrals v City Colts Wade Park

6 Fri 5 Dec 6:30 PM A Orange CYMS v Rugby Union Wade Park

7 Fri 12 Dec 6:30 PM B Orange City v Cavaliers Wade Park

8 Fri 19 Dec 6:30 PM B Bathurst City v St Pats Old Boys Wade Park

ROUND 3

9 Fri 16 Jan 6:30 PM A Rugby Union v Centrals Wade Park

10 Fri 23 Jan 6:30 PM B Cavaliers v Bathurst City Wade Park

11 Fri 30 Jan 6:30 PM A Orange CYMS v City Colts Wade Park

12 Fri 6 Feb 6:30 PM B St Pats Old Boys v Orange City Wade Park

SEMI FINALS

SF1 Fri 13 Feb 6:30 PM 1st Pool A v 2nd Pool B Wade Park

SF2 Fri 20 Feb 6:30 PM 1st Pool B v 2nd Pool A Wade Park

FINAL

Fri 27 Feb 6:30 PM winner SF1 v winner SF2 Wade Park

(Reserve Day - Fri 6 March)
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